506035298 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6082013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYVIO CORPORATION	04/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LARQ, LLC	
Street Address:	3980 TRUST WAY	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29732895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6228

Email: IPDOCKET@swlaw.com, dmier@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN)

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN
Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79590.00617
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD SOBELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=7959000617_Rayvio_LARQLLC_Assignment#page1.tif source=7959000617_Rayvio_LARQLLC_Assignment#page2.tif source=7959000617_Rayvio_LARQLLC_Assignment#page3.tif source=7959000617_Rayvio_LARQLLC_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506035298 REEL: 052514 FRAME: 0837

Exhibit B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this $\frac{12}{2}$ day of April, 2019, by and between LARQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and RayVio Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties dated concurrently herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agrees as follows:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patent Rights. "Assigned Patent Rights" shall mean: (a) the United States and international patents and patent applications (including provisional applications) listed on Attachment A; (b) any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-part applications and continued prosecution applications (and their relevant international equivalents) of any of the foregoing, any patent application deriving priority from any of the foregoing, and the resulting patents of each of the foregoing; (c) any patents resulting from reissues, reexaminations or extensions (and their relevant international equivalents) of the patents described in clauses (a) and (b) above; (d) inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the foregoing that (i) are included in any claim in any of the foregoing; (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding relating to any of the foregoing; or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the foregoing; (e) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the foregoing and the inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries therein; and (f) causes of action (known or unknown, pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under any of the foregoing, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind for past, current or future infringement, and rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing. The foregoing assignment, transfer and conveyance is made to the full end of the term for which the Assigned Patent Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made and includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patent Rights and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full power and authority to make the assignments of the Assigned Patent Rights to Assignee as set forth in this Assignment.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Assigned Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such patent rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Assigned Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

ERROR! UNKNOWN DOCUMENT PROPERTY NAME. ActiveUS 171503148v.17

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor. The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ActiveUS 171503148v.17

PATENT REEL: 052514 FRAME: 0839

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cauthorized representative on the date set forth below.	aused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly
A	ASSIGNOR:
	AYVIO CORPORATION
В	By: Dr. Robert C. Walker Chief Executive Officer
On this day of April, 2019, before me,	a Notary Public, appeared, who is
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to this Assignment document.	f satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is

Notary Public

Witness my hand and official seal:

PATENT

REEL: 052514 FRAME: 0840

ATTACHMENT A (To Patent Assignment)

Patent Number	Title	Application Date	Issue Date	Owner
US8816300B1	Portable UV-LED Water Purification System	2013-03-14	2014-08-26	RayVio Corporation
CN20160683962	UV Bottle Sterilizer	2015-06-30	2017-08-11	紫岳科技有限 公司
CN201830076345	外观设计	2018-02-28	2018-07-20	紫岳科技有限 公司

ActiveUS 171503148v.17

RECORDED: 04/28/2020

PATENT REEL: 052514 FRAME: 0841